to SHERIFF’s Human Resources Department to begin the training process. 

1.3.  SHERIFF shall provide the following: 

a. Verification that the applicant possesses a valid concealed weapons 

permit pursuant to Section 790.06, Fla. Stat.  

b. One Hundred Thirty Two (132) total hours of comprehensive firearm 

safety and proficiency training to include: 
1. Eighty(80) hours of firearms instruction based on the Criminal Justice 

Standards and Training Commission’s Law Enforcement Academy training model, 
which must include at least ten percent (10%) but no more than twenty percent